



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Port Jefferson  
Lane Street and High Street Improvements  
July 11, 2024

Sturm Construction Inc.  
Sidney, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
4	203	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	864	\$4.00	\$3,456.00	\$3.00	\$2,592.00
6	253	12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	360	\$110.00	\$39,600.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
7	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	901	\$7.00	\$6,307.00	\$10.00	\$9,010.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	210	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	82	\$8.00	\$656.00	\$4.00	\$328.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	51	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$204.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	59	\$350.00	\$20,650.00	\$250.00	\$14,750.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	73	\$320.00	\$23,360.00	\$250.00	\$18,250.00
13	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,080.00
14	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$560.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
17	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
18	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
19	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,540.00	\$11,540.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
22	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
23	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
24	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$177,547.00</b>		<b>\$130,000.00</b>